
20/05/2018

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 21.1 M 1984 AREVALO GILARRANZ, JORGE ESP 5 Track Cross Road Team 17/06/2017 POZUELO 468 2181 2181

 21.7 M 3644 ARRIBAS RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA ESP 5 At Pozuelo 18/03/2018 POZUELO 671

 27.23 M 7001 MARTIN MARTIN, ROMEO ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 28/03/2018 CARTAGENA 112 2723 2723

M 8793 APARICIO RAMIREZ DE LA PISCINA, DIEGO ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 94

M 9054 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, SAUL ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 107

M 11420 HERRANZ TABERNERO, MARIO ADRIAN ESP 6 Ardillas-Escorial 1283

M 5039 MARTIN GONZALEZ, HECTOR ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 780

M 4873 MARTIN ZAPATER, GUILLERMO ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 113

M 8476 MENCHERO MOLINA, HECTOR ESP 6 Ajalkala 589

M 6210 POZO MEXINO, DANILO ESP 6 Ajalkala 596

M 708 ROYO MUÑOZ, PAULOS ESP 5 Ajalkala 592

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:22.41 M 9157 ZOLAWO KISANA, ELIEZER ESP 1 Lynze Parla 10/12/2016 CASTELLÓN 231 2241

 00:22.50 M 5234 SAEZ NAVARRO, IGNACIO ESP 2 CD Colegio Base 04/03/2018 MADRID 600 2377

 00:22.63 M 9055 SANCHEZ CAMON, ADRIAN ESP 1 CD Colegio Base 24/02/2018 MADRID 610 2309

 00:22.78 M 9705 ARRANZ PEIRO, PABLO ESP 1 A.D. Sprint 12/07/2017 MAJADAHONDA 139 2278

 00:22.88 M 11085 DOMINGUEZ YOSHIDA, JAVIER KOKI ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 04/03/2018 MADRID 36 2323 2323

 00:22.99 M 2145 CARBON GALLEGO, DAVID ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 24/02/2018 MADRID 202

 00:23.21 M 6127 VENTURA , PIETRO ITA 1 A.D. Sprint 12/05/2018 Móstoles 783 2321 2321

 00:23.37 M 2312 ESCARTIN FERNANDEZ DE LANDA, IGNACIO ESP 1 At Pozuelo 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 497 2337 2337

 00:23.81 M 5780 CANO RECUERO, RUBEN ESP 1 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 444 2381 2381

 00:23.92 M 3297 ATERIDO BERNAL, FRANCISCO ESP 2 Lynze Parla 24/02/2018 MADRID 221 2394 2394

 00:24.24 M 315 VAQUERO MARQUEZ, DANIEL ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 04/02/2018 MADRID 756

 00:24.26 M 2947 PEREZ OROZCO, AARON ESP 1 Municipal Arganda 25/02/2017 MADRID 311

 00:24.38 M 8366 DE ROZAS TATAJE, RAUL ESP 1 Suanzes San Blas 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 179 2438 2438

 00:24.42 M 9644 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LUIS ESP 1 A. A. Moratalaz 04/03/2017 MADRID 389

 00:24.91 M 10597 MERINO MANRIQUE, JOSE ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 24/02/2018 MADRID 390 2519 2519

 00:24.95 M 7244 CHAPADO CRUZ, HUGO ESP 1 E.A. Majadahonda 13/05/2017 MÓSTOLES 259 2495

 00:25.15 M 606 GUARDIA JIMENEZ, MARCOS ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 210 2515 2515

 00:25.30 M 2875 GALINDO DEL RIO, MARIO ESP 1 CAP Alcobendas 22/04/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 828 2530 2530

 00:25.43 M 8871 RUIZ FERNANDEZ-RUBIO, FIDEL ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 04/03/2018 MADRID 759

 00:25.53 M 11046 MORENO HERNANDEZ, ISMAEL ESP 1 Ciudad de Rivas 04/03/2018 MADRID 517

 00:25.90 M 5608 ESCANIO MUÑOZ, JEREMY ESP 2 Lynze Parla 24/02/2018 MADRID 223

 00:25.98 M 4042 RODRIGUEZ LORA, MARCOS ESP 2 Lynze Parla 02/12/2017 MADRID 227

 00:26.26 M 10389 MORO DEVIN, SIMON ESP 2 Union Atletica Coslada 02/12/2017 MADRID 471

 00:26.31 M 7233 ZAMBRANO TORRES, IVAN ESP 1 Union Atletica Coslada 04/02/2018 MADRID 803

 00:26.52 M 4794 BOUACHI ABDELLAOUI, ISMAIL ESP 1 Lynze Parla 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 222 2652 2652

 00:26.67 M 9316 MARTIN MARTIN, JORGE ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 04/02/2018 MADRID 151

M 426 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 199

M 11057 ALVAREZ DOMENECH, JORGE ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 867

M 918 ANTON SKOREK, JHONNY RICHARD ESP 2 Suanzes San Blas 174

M 3479 BALLESTEROS FERNANDEZ, PABLO ESP 2 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 776

M 6939 BARBERO ZUMALACARREGUI, AMIRU ESP 1 E.A. Majadahonda 846

M 8137 CALLEJA CARRERA, MIGUEL ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 304

M 11557 CALVO COLLADO, IVAN ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 848

M 1613 CALVO TRUJILLO, RAM KUMAR ESP 2 A.D. Marathon 80

M 1298 CANO ARRANZ, ALBERTO ESP 2 Suanzes San Blas 177

M 11560 DE MIGUEL DOMÍNGUEZ, MARIO ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 850

M 11561 DEL POZO CUMPLIDO, JUAN ANTONIO ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 853

M 11562 DENCHE MORANT, PABLO ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 851

M 11564 FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO, JUAN MANUEL ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 854

M 2878 GARCIA DEL RIO, EDUARDO ESP 1 CAP Alcobendas 404

M 11086 GARCIA ESTEBAN, ALEJANDRO ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 39

M 1672 GUTIERREZ LOPEZ, JUAN PABLO ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 305

M 10595 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ-SECO, PABLO ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 386

M 8359 KENT LORENZO, TAYLOR ESP 1 Suanzes San Blas 154

M 281 LOPEZ PEIX, ALBERTO JOSE ESP 2 E.A. Majadahonda 266

M 11566 LÓPEZ VELA, JUAN ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 849

M 7487 MARTIN-PORTUGUES RUIZ, MARIO ESP 2 CD Colegio Base 606

M 5952 QUIJADA LEDESMA, PABLO ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 48

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

150m MASC. AL_IM

200m MASC. AL_LM

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 427 RUBIO GOMEZ, ALVARO ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 203

M 2358 SANDOVAL GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 53

M 10887 SELGAS CANO, JOSE ESP 1 E.A. Majadahonda 271

M 11607 TORRES CABRERA, JAIME ESP 2 CAP Alcobendas

M 2539 TORTAJADA VALLE, SANTIAGO ESP 2 Lynze Parla 230

M 9330 VIEDMA LOPEZ, DAMASO ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 56

M 11538 VIVES GUERRERO, JOSE ESP 2 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 1147

M 11567 ZURDO BALLESTEROS, MARIO ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 852

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:36.80 M 6812 ESPINOSA GOMEZ, SERGIO ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 11/03/2018 MADRID 57 3808

 00:37.50 M 6211 POZO MEXINO, GERSON ESP 3 Ajalkala 12/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 575 3750 3750

 00:38.89 M 1848 RUIZ BARRIOS, IVAN ESP 4 Lynze Parla 11/03/2018 MADRID 331 3891 3891

 00:39.64 M 5035 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 18/02/2018 MADRID 65 4145

 00:39.78 M 7126 AYLLON TORAÑO, CHRISTAN ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 640 3978 3978

 00:39.93 M 1973 CADENAS POZO, JONATHAN ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 12/05/2018 Móstoles 479 3993 3993

 00:40.0 M 8802 CALIAN BONILLA, JONATHAN ESP 4 A. A. Moratalaz 25/02/2018 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 1017 4000 4000

 00:40.67 M 9322 REBOLLO SIERRA, JORGE ESP 3 Ajalkala 03/06/2017 GETAFE 576 4067

 00:40.83 M 270 COBAS PASCUAL, ELIAS ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 18/02/2018 MADRID 117

 00:40.97 M 2286 GARCIA DE PEDRO, ALEJANDRO ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 18/02/2018 MADRID 728 4235 4249

 00:41.02 M 10061 FERNANDEZ MANZANARES, JAVIER ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 12/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 495 4102 4102

 00:41.09 M 7006 MARTIN NADAL, MANUEL ESP 3 Recuerdo 18/02/2018 MADRID 1081

 00:41.1 M 6194 ORTEGO ROSA, SERGIO ESP 4 E.A. Majadahonda 25/02/2018 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 371 4110 4110

 00:41.31 M 9314 BRAVO GONZALEZ, FABIO ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 176 4131 4131

 00:41.5 M 10884 TORREJON CRIADO, DIEGO ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 25/02/2018 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 138 4150 4150

 00:41.84 M 9128 ALMODOVAR MURILLO, JORGE ESP 3 Lynze Parla 11/03/2018 MADRID 316 4240 4240

 00:42.05 M 2257 ALONSO MARTIN, PABLO ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 11/03/2018 MADRID 50 4331

 00:42.94 M 2061 VICENTE GOMEZ, DANIEL MARTIN ESP 4 Edward Athletic 11/03/2018 MADRID 559

 00:44.93 M 5601 CARRASCOSA ORAWAGA, GABRIEL ESP 4 Lynze Parla 04/03/2018 MADRID 317

 00:45.18 M 4449 CORDERO RODRIGO, IAGO ESP 4 Colegio Estudio 19/11/2017 MADRID 907

 00:45.33 M 9012 BASAS VICENTE, DANIEL ESP 3 Track Cross Road Team 09/12/2017 MADRID 1045

 00:45.7 M 10600 FERNANDEZ PERTUSA, FERNANDO JOSE ESP 4 E.A. Majadahonda 25/02/2018 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 364 4570 4570

 00:48.00 M 6752 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 76 4800

 00:48.16 M 1851 MARIN GARCIA, JUAN MIGUEL ESP 4 Lynze Parla 19/11/2017 MADRID 328

 00:49.76 M 8893 SANCHEZ AGUILAR, JORGE ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 239 4976 4976

 00:50.00 M 5945 REVUELTA NAGAI, ALEJANDRO KENTARO ESP 4 Track Cross Road Team 09/12/2017 MADRID 447

 00:50.76 M 1317 RAMOS INFANTE, MARCOS ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 237 5076 5076

 00:51.55 M 9841 SAINZ GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 4 Ciudad de los Poetas 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 735 5155 5155

M 11598 CARRETERO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 3 Edward Athletic 553

M 5365 CHOY BARRETO, HUGO RAUL ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 1052

M 5769 DIAZ GREGORIO, DAVID ESP 3 Marathon Aranjuez 524

M 11356 GRATIUS , MANUEL ALEXANDER ESP 4 A.D. Marathon

M 6029 MONTERO CALLEJO, IKER ESP 3 At. Fuenlabrada 1026

M 11509 RAMIREZ SARAZU, FABRIZIO ESP 3 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 1163

M 8101 ROLDAN MOLINA, DAVID ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 418

M 1089 RUIZ BLANCO, MANUEL ESP 4 Colegio Montpellier 950

M 1353 SANCHEZ MIGUEL, PABLO ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 240

M 8671 SEGOVIA GARCIA, PEDRO ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 288

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 02:45.35 M 5506 OLIVO MERCEDES, RONALDO ESP 4 Ardillas-Escorial 11/03/2018 MADRID 855 24941 24941

 02:45.54 M 5169 MARTIN MARTIN, HUGO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 17/03/2018 SABADELL 130 25026 25026

 02:47.35 M 9913 SANZ CURROS, NICOLAS ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 402 24735 24735

 02:48.5 M 8095 ESPEJO VIVES, HUGO ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 21/06/2017 ALCORCÓN 362 24850 31708

 02:50.95 M 4114 CRISTOBAL GOMEZ, JORGE ESP 3 Lynze Parla 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 319 25095 25095

 02:51.84 M 4545 FERNANDEZ DE LA VERA, IVAN ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 18/02/2018 MADRID 363 25591 25591

 02:52.74 M 3752 HAJAJA SERROUKH MIGOT, AYMAN ESP 4 Lynze Parla 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 325 25274 25274

 02:54.53 M 6186 RODRIGUEZ MATEO, DIEGO ESP 3 At. Fuenlabrada 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 482 25453 25453

 02:56.74 M 10557 ANOS RENESES, PABLO ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 358 25674 25674

 02:57.01 M 9773 YAO GARCIA, JOSE ALFONSO ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 11/03/2018 MADRID 300 30411

 02:57.33 M 709 ROYO MUÑOZ, AMANUEL ESP 4 Ajalkala 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 580 25733 25733

 03:00.56 M 11542 SERRANO MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 12/05/2018 Arganda Del Rey 1176 30056 30056

300m MASC. AL_CM

1.000m MASC. AL_CM

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

 03:02.91 M 6792 PILA ARJONILLA, ALBERTO ESP 3 Edward Athletic 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 571 30291 30291

 03:05.38 M 9945 FABRA GOYANES, CARLOS ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 397 30538 30538

 03:05.5 M 8802 CALIAN BONILLA, JONATHAN ESP 4 A. A. Moratalaz 04/03/2018 MADRID 1017 30550 30550

 03:08.54 M 6839 GARCIA MARTIN, AITOR ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/05/2017 FUENLABRADA 59 30854

 03:08.63 M 2897 FELICES VERA, IGNACIO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 18/02/2018 MADRID 121 31235 31235

 03:08.79 M 8878 TRIGO ANCA, PABLO ESP 4 A. A. Moratalaz 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 1021 30879 30879

 03:08.98 M 618 RUBIO LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 734 30898 30898

 03:10.2 M 6121 MARIN CASTILLO, ALVARO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 12/03/2017 MADRID 129 31020

 03:12.96 M 685 ZEKRI CARRERO, JAIME ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 15/04/2018 MADRID 139 31296 31296

 03:22.72 M 6973 SANCHEZ MENA, ALVARO ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 432 32272 32272

 03:31.49 M 4550 LOPEZ RUIZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 4 Lynze Parla 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 327 33149 33149

 03:36.42 M 9841 SAINZ GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 4 Ciudad de los Poetas 18/02/2018 MADRID 735 33520

 03:37.06 M 8856 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 4 At. Collado Villalba 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 811 33706

 04:03.2 M 9233 GOMEZ RIBERA, HUGO ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 04/06/2017 ALCORCÓN 227 35940

M 8795 ALONSO CANALES, ADRIAN ESP 4 A. A. Moratalaz 1016

M 5981 BERMUDEZ VELASCO, MARIO ESP 3 A.D. Marathon

M 1980 GOMEZ POLAINA, DANIEL ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 480

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 6,27 M 7711 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 3 CD Gredos San Diego 11/03/2018 MADRID 696 538

 6,21 M 7708 SANCHEZ FLORES, CARLOS ESP 3 Lynze Parla 11/03/2018 MADRID 332 462 359

 6,01 M 3168 MAYORAL BOTE, JORGE ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 11/03/2018 MADRID 234 597 597

 5,79 M 2756 COBAS GALAUNER, ESTEBAN ESP 3 At Pozuelo 18/06/2017 ALCOBENDAS 656 579

 5,72 M 2286 GARCIA DE PEDRO, ALEJANDRO ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 21/04/2018 ALCORCÓN 728 572 572

 5,64 M 5811 HERRAEZ VENTURA, JAIME ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 04/03/2018 MADRID 496

 5,47 M 7274 BALLESTEROS CONCHELLO, JAIME ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 20/05/2017 ARGANDA DEL REY 114 547

 5,35 M 1988 MOREDO LAMADRID, PABLO ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo 03/06/2017 GETAFE 400 535

 5,34 M 8397 PUENTE ANDRES, HUGO ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 17/03/2018 GETAFE 1130 534 534

 5,31 M 5686 IÑIGO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 11/03/2018 MADRID 124 419

 5,26 M 1498 GOMEZ GARLASCHI, IVAN ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 25/02/2018 MADRID 755 488

 5,14 M 3734 IZCARA HERREROS, MORNA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 27/01/2018 MADRID 182

 5,13 M 2257 ALONSO MARTIN, PABLO ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/03/2018 GETAFE 50 513 513

 5,11 M 8402 MARTINEZ RAMON, MANUEL ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 11/11/2017 MADRID 282 423

 5,03 M 7743 PIÑA DEL MORAL, MARCO ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/11/2017 MADRID 612 491

 4,97 M 496 SALOMON LOPEZ, JAVIER ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 17/03/2018 GETAFE 430 497 497

 4,90 M 9883 HIERRO MARTIN, PEDRO ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 11/11/2017 MADRID 229 431

 4,81 M 5601 CARRASCOSA ORAWAGA, GABRIEL ESP 4 Lynze Parla 20/05/2017 ARGANDA DEL REY 317 481

 4,65 M 5269 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 3 Recuerdo 23/04/2017 ARGANDA DEL REY 942 465

 4,59 M 2006 RICO LOPEZ, UNAI ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 17/03/2018 GETAFE 481 459 459

 4,50 M 6029 MONTERO CALLEJO, IKER ESP 3 At. Fuenlabrada 17/03/2018 GETAFE 1026 450 450

 4,47 M 1327 SANCHEZ GUERRA, CESAR ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 02/05/2017 ALCOBENDAS 431 447

 4,42 M 9128 ALMODOVAR MURILLO, JORGE ESP 3 Lynze Parla 17/03/2018 GETAFE 316 442 442

 4,33 M 9223 HERNANDEZ FERMOSELL, PEPE ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo 28/12/2016 NERJA 399 433

 3,99 M 9685 SIMARRO RUANO, DANIEL ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 17/03/2018 GETAFE 434 399 399

 3,82 M 8893 SANCHEZ AGUILAR, JORGE ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 26/11/2016 MADRID 239

 3,80 M 9233 GOMEZ RIBERA, HUGO ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 25/02/2018 MADRID 227

 3,77 M 8101 ROLDAN MOLINA, DAVID ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 11/12/2016 MADRID 418

 3,54 M 1353 SANCHEZ MIGUEL, PABLO ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 14/01/2017 MADRID 240 350

 2,89 M 1317 RAMOS INFANTE, MARCOS ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 26/11/2016 MADRID 237

M 9012 BASAS VICENTE, DANIEL ESP 3 Track Cross Road Team 1045

M 11556 BRUNNER MIÑO, PEDRO ESP 3 Fundacion Marathon 1184

M 5365 CHOY BARRETO, HUGO RAUL ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 1052

M 11559 DE JONG BARBOSA, TOMÁS ESP 3 Fundacion Marathon 1186

M 10790 DOROTEO TORRES, IKER ESP 4 Ajalkala 583

M 11565 GARRIDO GALLEGO, FERNANDO ESP 3 Fundacion Marathon 1185

M 2449 ITURRALDE GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 62

M 5945 REVUELTA NAGAI, ALEJANDRO KENTARO ESP 4 Track Cross Road Team 447

M 8671 SEGOVIA GARCIA, PEDRO ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 288

M 11184 SERRANO NAVAS, JORGE ESP 4 At Pozuelo 1179

M 9773 YAO GARCIA, JOSE ALFONSO ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 300 397

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

Peso (4kg) MASC. AL_CM

Longitud MASC. AL_CM

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

 14,18 M 1148 OCAÑA DE LA FUENTE, MARCOS ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 23/06/2017 MAJADAHONDA 370 1418 1152

 11,29 M 7743 PIÑA DEL MORAL, MARCO ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/03/2018 MADRID 612 872

 11,13 M 643 MARTIN MUÑOZ, MARCOS ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/03/2018 MADRID 606 877

 10,70 M 8134 PARDO RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 20/01/2018 MADRID 416 906 906

 10,66 M 3292 GOMEZ ARIAS, CARLOS ESP 3 Lynze Parla 17/02/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 322 1066 1066

 10,63 M 3734 IZCARA HERREROS, MORNA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 17/03/2018 SABADELL 182

 10,05 M 5686 IÑIGO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 25/03/2018 TRES CANTOS 124 1005 1005

 10,02 M 2659 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, EMILIO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 25/03/2018 TRES CANTOS 136 1002 1002

 9,58 M 1381 TORREGO RUIZ, DIEGO ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 17/02/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 419 958 958

 9,31 M 8827 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 21/01/2018 MADRID 757 931 931

 9,13 M 2061 VICENTE GOMEZ, DANIEL MARTIN ESP 4 Edward Athletic 11/03/2018 MADRID 559

 8,90 M 9603 RUIZ BALLESTEROS, MIGUEL ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 25/03/2018 TRES CANTOS 238 890 890

 8,68 M 4083 GONZALEZ GRANDE, JORGE ESP 4 Lynze Parla 04/11/2017 MADRID 323 844 844

 8,57 M 1544 MARTINEZ LECHON, IVAN ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 20/01/2018 MADRID 295 818 818

 7,69 M 2276 FRA PALMER, LEONARDO ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 427 769 729

M 9012 BASAS VICENTE, DANIEL ESP 3 Track Cross Road Team 1045

M 4449 CORDERO RODRIGO, IAGO ESP 4 Colegio Estudio 907

M 5769 DIAZ GREGORIO, DAVID ESP 3 Marathon Aranjuez 524

M 9277 GERNHUBER GONZALEZ, JUAN ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 428

M 8397 PUENTE ANDRES, HUGO ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 1130

M 5945 REVUELTA NAGAI, ALEJANDRO KENTARO ESP 4 Track Cross Road Team 447

M 1089 RUIZ BLANCO, MANUEL ESP 4 Colegio Montpellier 950

M 496 SALOMON LOPEZ, JAVIER ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 430

M 1327 SANCHEZ GUERRA, CESAR ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 431

M 9685 SIMARRO RUANO, DANIEL ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 434

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 36,45 M 3292 GOMEZ ARIAS, CARLOS ESP 3 Lynze Parla 04/03/2018 LEGANÉS 322 3645 3645

 36,42 M 8827 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 10/02/2018 MADRID 757 3642 3642

 36,38 M 1148 OCAÑA DE LA FUENTE, MARCOS ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 10/02/2018 MADRID 370 3638 3638

 35,89 M 2283 SANCHEZ SEGOVIA, JULIAN ESP 55 A.D. Marathon 10/12/2017 LEGANÉS 80 3993 3589

 32,01 M 2659 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, EMILIO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 21/01/2018 MADRID 136 3201 3201

 27,52 M 8134 PARDO RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 25/03/2018 LEGANÉS 416 2752 2752

 24,99 M 1544 MARTINEZ LECHON, IVAN ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 04/03/2018 LEGANÉS 295 2499 2499

 23,36 M 4083 GONZALEZ GRANDE, JORGE ESP 4 Lynze Parla 10/02/2018 MADRID 323 2336 2336

 12,92 M 9277 GERNHUBER GONZALEZ, JUAN ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 25/03/2018 LEGANÉS 428 1292 1292

M 1771 ALCOCEBA SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 48 Atletismo Leganes 2661

M 4264 CONDE OLIVEIRA, GABRIEL ESP 4 CAP Alcobendas 511

M 2276 FRA PALMER, LEONARDO ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 427

M 6121 MARIN CASTILLO, ALVARO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 129

M 643 MARTIN MUÑOZ, MARCOS ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 606

M 8837 MIERA SALVADOR, ANDRES ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 1020

M 709 ROYO MUÑOZ, AMANUEL ESP 4 Ajalkala 580

M 5123 RUBIO MORENO, DAVID ESP 4 CAP Alcobendas 512

M 6973 SANCHEZ MENA, ALVARO ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 432

M 1381 TORREGO RUIZ, DIEGO ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 419

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 11185 GULLON PERERO, MARIO ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz A

M 9644 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LUIS ESP 1 A. A. Moratalaz A

M 8871 RUIZ FERNANDEZ-RUBIO, FIDEL ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz A

M 315 VAQUERO MARQUEZ, DANIEL ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz A

M 1613 CALVO TRUJILLO, RAM KUMAR ESP 2 A.D. Marathon 80

M 4780 MUÑOZ ASENSIO, SERGIO ESP 2 A.D. Marathon 96

M 9705 ARRANZ PEIRO, PABLO ESP 1 A.D. Sprint 139

M 8160 BENGOA PINEDO, JORGE ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 140

M 9316 MARTIN MARTIN, JORGE ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 151

M 6127 VENTURA , PIETRO ITA 1 A.D. Sprint 783

M 11623 DIAZ HERRERO, MARIO ESP 1 At Pozuelo 870

M 2312 ESCARTIN FERNANDEZ DE LANDA, IGNACIO ESP 1 At Pozuelo 497

M 11025 LOPEZ VIDAL, GONZALO ESP 1 At Pozuelo 500

M 3666 MARTIN GARCIA, JAVIER ESP 1 At Pozuelo 501

Disco (1kg) MASC._CM

4x100m MASC. AL_LM

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 6552 PANCHEVSKI ALVAREZ, YAGO ESP 1 At Pozuelo 503

M 11085 DOMINGUEZ YOSHIDA, JAVIER KOKI ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 36

M 11086 GARCIA ESTEBAN, ALEJANDRO ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 39

M 2358 SANDOVAL GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 53

M 2038 VARAS ALVAREZ, MIGUEL ESP 2 Atletismo Alcorcon 55

M 426 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 199

M 2145 CARBON GALLEGO, DAVID ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 202

M 606 GUARDIA JIMENEZ, MARCOS ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 210

M 11113 MESA FURONES, FABIAN ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 208

M 11557 CALVO COLLADO, IVAN ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 848

M 11560 DE MIGUEL DOMÍNGUEZ, MARIO ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 850

M 11562 DENCHE MORANT, PABLO ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 851

M 11564 FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO, JUAN MANUEL ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 854

M 11566 LÓPEZ VELA, JUAN ESP 2 Fundacion Marathon 849

M 3297 ATERIDO BERNAL, FRANCISCO ESP 2 Lynze Parla 221 R1

M 4108 PARAISO CELESTINO, ADRIAN ESP 2 Lynze Parla 226 R1

M 3295 SERRANO DIAZ, ADRIAN ESP 2 Lynze Parla 229 R1

M 2539 TORTAJADA VALLE, SANTIAGO ESP 2 Lynze Parla 230 R1

M 9157 ZOLAWO KISANA, ELIEZER ESP 1 Lynze Parla 231R1

M 8137 CALLEJA CARRERA, MIGUEL ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 304

M 1672 GUTIERREZ LOPEZ, JUAN PABLO ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 305

M 3969 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 309

M 2947 PEREZ OROZCO, AARON ESP 1 Municipal Arganda 311

M 5773 BAUTISTA JORDAN, GONZALO ESP 1 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 445

M 5780 CANO RECUERO, RUBEN ESP 1 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 444

M 4251 DE LA TORRE RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO ESP 2 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 463

M 5654 HERNANDO DE LUIS, ROBERTO ESP 2 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 465

M 918 ANTON SKOREK, JHONNY RICHARD ESP 2 Suanzes San Blas 174

M 8366 DE ROZAS TATAJE, RAUL ESP 1 Suanzes San Blas 179

M 8359 KENT LORENZO, TAYLOR ESP 1 Suanzes San Blas 154

M 2652 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ, FRANCOIS ESP 2 Suanzes San Blas 189

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 8802 CALIAN BONILLA, JONATHAN ESP 4 A. A. Moratalaz 1017

M 10061 FERNANDEZ MANZANARES, JAVIER ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 495

M 5811 HERRAEZ VENTURA, JAIME ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 496

M 10804 ZURITA CAMACHO, LUCAS ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 1015

M 2897 FELICES VERA, IGNACIO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 121

M 2655 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, PABLO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 126

M 6121 MARIN CASTILLO, ALVARO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 129

M 2659 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, EMILIO ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 136

M 10790 DOROTEO TORRES, IKER ESP 4 Ajalkala 583

M 6211 POZO MEXINO, GERSON ESP 3 Ajalkala 575

M 9322 REBOLLO SIERRA, JORGE ESP 3 Ajalkala 576

M 709 ROYO MUÑOZ, AMANUEL ESP 4 Ajalkala 580

M 10673 ALARMA OSUNA, JAIME ESP 4 At Pozuelo 654

M 2756 COBAS GALAUNER, ESTEBAN ESP 3 At Pozuelo 656

M 6474 DE LAS ALAS-PUMARIÑO BAÑO, PABLO ESP 3 At Pozuelo 657

M 6481 GARCIA SANTONJA, JAIME ESP 3 At Pozuelo 658

M 6518 MENDEZ GARCIA, JORGE ESP 3 At Pozuelo 660

M 11184 SERRANO NAVAS, JORGE ESP 4 At Pozuelo 1179

M 8397 PUENTE ANDRES, HUGO ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 1130

M 496 SALOMON LOPEZ, JAVIER ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 430

M 1327 SANCHEZ GUERRA, CESAR ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 431

M 9685 SIMARRO RUANO, DANIEL ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 434

M 1973 CADENAS POZO, JONATHAN ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 479

M 1980 GOMEZ POLAINA, DANIEL ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 480

M 2006 RICO LOPEZ, UNAI ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 481

M 2011 RODRIGUEZ ROMERO, ANGEL ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 483

M 2257 ALONSO MARTIN, PABLO ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 50

M 6812 ESPINOSA GOMEZ, SERGIO ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 57

M 5035 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 65

M 6752 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 76

4x100m MASC. AL_CM

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 8025 GONZALEZ CHOZAS, ALVARO ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 298

M 9754 GONZALEZ MUÑOZ, ANGEL ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 275

M 8402 MARTINEZ RAMON, MANUEL ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 282

M 9798 SANTILLANA GARCIA, DAVID ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 292

M 9187 BLANCO MARTIN, VICTOR ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 753

M 11049 CANTERO CASADO, MARTIN ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 754

M 1498 GOMEZ GARLASCHI, IVAN ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 755

M 8827 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 757

M 2286 GARCIA DE PEDRO, ALEJANDRO ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 728

M 618 RUBIO LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 734

M 9841 SAINZ GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 4 Ciudad de los Poetas 735

M 11542 SERRANO MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 1176

M 8841 GARCÍA FLORÍN, LUCAS ESP 4 Ciudad de Rivas 672

M 6580 GUTIERREZ DE PRADO, ASHENAFI ESP 3 Ciudad de Rivas 1009

M 4416 HERNANSANZ LUQUE, MARCOS ESP 4 Ciudad de Rivas 675

M 4714 RIVERA VIA, MALDEY JAVIER ESP 3 Ciudad de Rivas 682

M 10718 DELGADO GUEVARA, GONZALO ESP 4 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 1

M 9945 FABRA GOYANES, CARLOS ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 2

M 9955 FIBLA GOLDMAN, DAVID ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 1

M 9223 HERNANDEZ FERMOSELL, PEPE ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 2

M 1988 MOREDO LAMADRID, PABLO ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 1

M 9206 PEREZ GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 4 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 2

M 9913 SANZ CURROS, NICOLAS ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 1

M 6134 VARGAS MARTINEZ, SERGIO ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo EQUIPO 2

M 11598 CARRETERO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 3 Edward Athletic 553

M 108 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, ROBERTO ESP 4 Edward Athletic 556

M 110 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, RODRIGO ESP 4 Edward Athletic 557

M 2061 VICENTE GOMEZ, DANIEL MARTIN ESP 4 Edward Athletic 559

M 9128 ALMODOVAR MURILLO, JORGE ESP 3 Lynze Parla 316 R1

M 3752 HAJAJA SERROUKH MIGOT, AYMAN ESP 4 Lynze Parla 325 R1

M 1848 RUIZ BARRIOS, IVAN ESP 4 Lynze Parla 331 R1

M 7708 SANCHEZ FLORES, CARLOS ESP 3 Lynze Parla 332 R1

M 2930 DE LA TORRE NAVARRO, ALEJANDRO ESP 3 Municipal Arganda 412

M 8134 PARDO RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 416

M 3965 PUERTA ABAD, JAVIER ESP 3 Municipal Arganda 417

M 1381 TORREGO RUIZ, DIEGO ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 419

M 7482 BUENO SANCHEZ, DIEGO ESP 4 Recuerdo 943

M 5269 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 3 Recuerdo 942

M 7006 MARTIN NADAL, MANUEL ESP 3 Recuerdo 1081

M 7531 MAS CARRION, JAIME ESP 4 Recuerdo 944

M 643 MARTIN MUÑOZ, MARCOS ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 606

M 1228 MARTIN RUIZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 607

M 11541 MERINO CANO, PABLO ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 1189

M 7743 PIÑA DEL MORAL, MARCO ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 612

M 4824 GALAY REY, PABLO ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 1

M 9883 HIERRO MARTIN, PEDRO ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 1

M 3168 MAYORAL BOTE, JORGE ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 1

M 2616 PEREZ KAPLAN, ENRIQUE ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 1

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 20.6 M 1995 DIAZ OJEDA, ALEJANDRA ESP 5 Track Cross Road Team 25/02/2018 POZUELO 453 2179 2179

 21.18 M 8794 VALLEJO SANCHEZ, MARTA ESP 5 A.D. Sprint 28/03/2018 CARTAGENA 156 2118 2118

 21.6 M 6551 GAGO MICHELANGELLI, DANIELA POR 5 At Pozuelo 18/03/2018 POZUELO 670

 22.16 M 4686 MIRANDA SILVERO, LETICIA CONCEPCION ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 16/03/2018 ALCORCÓN 79 2216 2216

 22.6 M 1985 MARTINEZ VIOLERO, ALEJANDRA ESP 5 Track Cross Road Team 25/02/2018 POZUELO 450

 23.17 M 9392 NUÑEZ FERNANDEZ, TANIA ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 16/03/2018 ALCORCÓN 279 2317 2317

 24.27 M 8696 MARTINEZ GASCUEÑA, CAROLINA ESP 6 Track Cross Road Team 16/03/2018 ALCORCÓN 463 2427 2427

M 6965 ABELLO SAENZ DE BURUAGA, LUCIA ESP 5 Recuerdo

M 9878 CARBONERO MEHA, MAITANE ESP 6 At. Zarzaquemada 890

M 4943 COBOS ROJO, CELIA ESP 6 Atletico Aranjuez 895

M 406 DE LAS HERAS SIRO, MARTA ESP 6 Ajalkala 593

M 10735 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, AYLA ESP 5 Track Cross Road Team 451

M 7334 JORGE RODRIGO, LEIRE ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 73

150m FEM AL_IF

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 11504 LLORENTE CRUZ, ANGELA ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 1048

M 2408 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, LUCIA ESP 5 At. Zarzaquemada 891

M 11652 LORENZO GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 5 Lynze Parla 319

M 2250 MARTIN GONZALEZ, CAROLINA ESP 5 Atletismo Moralzarzal 765

M 4706 MARTITEGUI FARES, CARLA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 77

M 9390 MIRANDA RUIZ, LIDIA LUYING ESP 5 Atletismo Leganes 277

M 879 PASTOR ESPINA, ANGELA ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 280

M 581 PEREZ VIEJO, SOFIA ESP 5 Atletismo Leganes 301

M 221 RIPOLL DEL ESTAL, CLAUDIA ESP 5 Atletismo Leganes 282

M 4891 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, LORENA ESP 6 Cronos Villaviciosa 645

M 650 SANCHEZ CASTAN, EVA ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 87

M 2639 SANCHEZ FLORES, JIMENA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 321

M 9794 SANTILLANA GARCIA, MIRIAM ESP 5 Atletismo Leganes 286

M 6984 SEPULVEDA ARIAS, SARA ESP 5 Lynze Parla 322

M 7018 SORIANO MARTINEZ, CARLOTA ESP 5 Recuerdo 1156

M 4870 VAQUERO CANOVAS, TERESA ESP 6 Cronos Villaviciosa 643

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:25.18 M 1307 GARCIA SANCHEZ, CARLA ESP 1 Playas de Castellon 31/05/2017 COLMENAR VIEJO 808 2518

 00:25.87 M 9936 ANGULO PLAZA, MARINA ESP 1 Colmenar Viejo 14/01/2018 MADRID 277

 00:26.90 M 5703 PEREZ GOMEZ, PAULA ESP 1 Municipal Arganda 05/05/2018 MÁLAGA 300 2690 2690

 00:27.04 M 9939 TABARES MORENO, BEREKET ESTHER ESP 1 Colmenar Viejo 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 292 2704 2704

 00:27.14 M 9177 MARTINEZ DEL RIO, ESTEFANIA ESP 1 Ajalkala 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 433 2714 2714

 00:27.15 M 6202 MARTINEZ MAYO, SARA ESP 2 E.A. Majadahonda 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 242 2715 2715

 00:27.27 M 5249 SIERRA SEGOVIA, CARMEN ESP 1 E.A. Majadahonda 03/06/2017 GETAFE 255 2727

 00:27.55 M 4099 YAO AHENAKWAN, SOPHIA ESP 1 Lynze Parla 22/04/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 220 2755 2755

 00:27.66 M 8751 VALLEJO SANCHEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 04/02/2018 MADRID 136

 00:27.81 M 6849 ARES GOMEZ, LAURA ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 105 2781 2781

 00:27.92 M 7114 VAQUERO CANOVAS, LUCIA ESP 2 Cronos Villaviciosa 04/03/2018 MADRID 477

 00:28.09 M 10560 RETUERTA CELADA, PAULA ESP 1 E.A. Majadahonda 03/06/2017 GETAFE 249 2809

 00:28.29 M 4630 PALACIOS HONTANA, ASIA ESP 1 Colmenar Viejo 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 282 2829 2829

 00:28.38 M 11642 BROADHURST , SOPHIA USA 1 A. A. Moratalaz 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 866 2838 2838

 00:28.45 M 10365 BOBUACASI OPARA, NIEVES GUI 1 Lynze Parla 22/04/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 213 2845 2845

 00:28.60 M 9212 VILLALBA SANCHEZ, SARA ESP 2 Colmenar Viejo 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 293 2860 2860

 00:28.89 M 8675 MARINA AZANZA, CRISTINA ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 375 2889 2889

 00:28.94 M 7680 HORTELANO ABREGO, AINHOA ESP 1 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/02/2018 MADRID 16

 00:29.04 M 8487 NOGALES PENALVA, IRENE ESP 1 Track Cross Road Team 04/03/2018 MADRID 321

 00:29.05 M 8186 MAZA SANTOS, MARTA ESP 1 A.D. Sprint 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 125 2905 2905

 00:29.36 M 10332 ALLUM MERINO, REBECA ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 104 2936 2936

 00:30.44 M 2036 CELADOR GARCIA, CLARA ESP 1 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 09/06/2017 LAS ROZAS 450 3044

 00:31.17 M 9998 VELASCO BARRIO, SARA ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 24/02/2018 MADRID 788

 00:32.38 M 10338 GARCIA MONTEJANO, CLAUDIA ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 05/05/2018 LEGANÉS 116 3238 3238

M 5308 AIBAR ALVAREZ, EVA ESP 2 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 838

M 8761 BAR , ZOE ISR 2 CAP Alcobendas 812

M 8391 CABRERA LUQUE, NATALIA ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 204

M 8502 CAMACHO MACIA, MARIA EUGENIA ESP 2 At Pozuelo 485

M 4738 CASTILLO COTO, LAURA ESP 2 Lynze Parla 214

M 9885 HERNANDEZ NICOLAS, ALBA ESP 2 Suanzes San Blas 160

M 9804 HERNANDO ARDAVIN, LORENA ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 211

M 2934 JUAREZ VARA, MARIA ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 295

M 2940 LECINA PRIETO, ELENA ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 296

M 2642 LILLO PEREZ, JULIA ESP 2 CD Colegio Base 595

M 9106 MARTIN GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 2 Track Cross Road Team 769

M 4507 MARTINEZ AZNAR, CARMEN ESP 2 CD Colegio Base 591

M 10281 NIETO GARCIA, BEATRIZ ESP 1 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 811

M 1791 NUERO MUÑOZ, LAURA ESP 1 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 672

M 7984 ORTEGA LOPEZ, CAROLINA ESP 2 E.A. Majadahonda 847

M 2585 SIAFA ETOHA, LUZ MARIA ESP 2 At. Fuenlabrada 354

M 6947 TERCIADO HERNANDEZ, IRENE ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 787

M 11469 VICENTE ORTIZ, OLIVIA ESP 2 Atletismo Moralzarzal 858

M 6802 VILELA HOFMANN, PALOMA ESP 2 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 713

M 4248 VILLAVERDE MARTINEZ, LUCIA ESP 2 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 460

M 11583 YANGÜEZ SATURIO, MARIA ESP 2 Ciudad de Rivas 872

200m FEM. AL _LF

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:40.73 M 1807 MORENO LOPEZ DE LA REINA, ANDREA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 23/06/2017 MAJADAHONDA 97 4073 4194

 00:41.45 M 7204 ARREDONDO SOSA, SCARLET ESP 3 CD Gredos San Diego 08/02/2018 MADRID 697 4350

 00:43.22 M 10789 ARROYO SORIA, ROCIO ESP 3 Ajalkala 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 577 4322 4322

 00:43.58 M 7584 MARTIN GARDE, SARA ESP 4 Edward Athletic 18/02/2018 MADRID 565 4455 4455

 00:44.52 M 5025 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, AINHOA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 20 4452 4532

 00:44.56 M 5827 CALDERON SANCHEZ, JIMENA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 11/03/2018 MADRID 487 4509 4535

 00:45.15 M 424 OLMO MOYANO, ALEJANDRA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 11/03/2018 MADRID 30

 00:45.83 M 5723 GUILLEN GALAN, ITZIAR ESP 4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04/03/2018 MADRID 608

 00:46.03 M 5823 BLANCO RODRIGUEZ, MARTA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 11/03/2018 MADRID 486 4888

 00:46.36 M 7089 BRIÑON VELA, ALBA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 28/04/2017 LEGANÉS 80 4636

 00:46.49 M 5591 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 28/04/2017 LEGANÉS 623 4649 4766

 00:47.84 M 1983 JIMENEZ HEVIA, SARAY ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 474 4784 4784

 00:47.85 M 4427 SANCHEZ JUAREZ, MARIA ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 952 4785 4785

 00:48.42 M 5014 HERRERO OTERMIN, ANDREA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 02/12/2017 MADRID 24

 00:48.52 M 11563 DOMINGUEZ ROY, JASMINE ESP 4 Fundacion Marathon 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 1182 4852 4852

 00:48.80 M 2195 PEREZ VIEJO, ALICIA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 284 4880 5068

 00:48.99 M 4458 GALERA BIBIAN, MANUELA ESP 4 Colegio Estudio 19/11/2017 MADRID 898

 00:49.04 M 6064 OPATRNY CAMPOS, OLIVIA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 19/11/2017 MADRID 902

 00:49.4 M 6567 NUÑEZ DEBALLON, CARLA ESP 3 At Pozuelo 25/02/2018 POZUELO 643

 00:50.79 M 6986 CARBALLO SERRANO, YAIZA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 303 5079

 00:50.92 M 10045 SANCHEZ HURTADO, IRENE ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 31/05/2017 COLMENAR VIEJO 1013 5092

 00:51.54 M 4434 ALONSO PALOMBI, SILVIA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 19/11/2017 MADRID 895

 00:51.57 M 7754 GORROCHATEGUI GOMEZ, IRINA ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 02/12/2017 MADRID 600 5496 5496

 00:51.72 M 7313 GONZALEZ DIAZ-BENITO DE LAS HUERTAS, SOFIA ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 204 5172 5172

 00:52.12 M 5853 GARCIA PEREZ, MARTA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 18/02/2018 MADRID 488 5359 5359

 00:52.47 M 3266 CABALLERO PEREZ, LIDIA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 28/04/2017 LEGANÉS 6 5247

 00:52.94 M 1229 MARQUINA DE AGUEDA, SARA ESP 4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 19/11/2017 MADRID 611

 00:53.04 M 10795 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 291 5304 5304

 00:54.80 M 7053 PABLO FALCES, CAROLINA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 03/01/2017 MADRID 287

 00:56.20 M 2237 BARAJAS GISBERT, BLANCA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 299 5620

 01:03.78 M 8457 ALCELAY LUQUE, LUCIA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 273 10378

M 6585 ALONSO MORALES, MARTA ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 193

M 186 BARRIO CALVO, MARIA ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 294

M 7518 BLANCO REPILA, JIMENA ESP 4 CD Colegio Base 767

M 7330 CARMONA OREJON, MARIA ESP 4 Polideportivo Getafe 860

M 635 CASCANTE STANEK, ADRIANA ESP 3 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 1124

M 6115 CORCOBADO MARTINEZ, ANDREA ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 81

M 11401 CRESPO GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 276

M 1974 CRUZ COBEÑA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 At. Fuenlabrada 470

M 9318 DE LAS HERAS SIRO, CELIA ESP 3 Ajalkala 573

M 8463 DIOS APARISI, CRISTINA ESP 4 Ajalkala 1168

M 8470 DIOS APARISI, MARIA ESP 3 Ajalkala 1169

M 11688 FERNANDEZ LEON, NATALIA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 1211

M 4359 FERNANDEZ LORTAL, ALICIA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 1164

M 4454 GAIL DE LA PEÑA, CARMEN ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 897

M 2315 GALLEGO LOPEZ, CRISTINA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 19

M 8360 HERNANDO ARDAVIN, NATALIA ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 278

M 9071 JIMÉNEZ SÁNCHEZ, JULIE CELIME ESP 4 Track Cross Road Team 1046

M 8175 LOECHES ESCARCENA, MARTA ESP 4 Lynze Parla 1106

M 2010 RODRIGUEZ AYALA, MARTA ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 478

M 8427 SANCHEZ MORENO, LUCIA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 274

M 2325 SANTOS LOPEZ, CANDELA HUI ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 39

M 670 SIERRA FOMINAYA, ARIADNA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 107

M 10905 VEGUE IGLESIAS, LAURA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 289

M 6080 VILA-CORO DE LA BORBOLLA, AMALIA ESP 4 Colegio Estudio 905

M 6082 ZAHONERO BETETA, LUCIA ESP 4 Colegio Estudio 906

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 03:01.05 M 1629 VALENCIA VILLETA, NOEMI ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 17/03/2018 SABADELL 726 30379 30827

 03:04.06 M 9318 DE LAS HERAS SIRO, CELIA ESP 3 Ajalkala 03/06/2017 GETAFE 573 30406 30594

300m FEM. AL _CF

1.000m FEM. AL _CF

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

 03:08.0 M 6827 TRENADO ESCUDERO, LAURA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 29/04/2017 MÓSTOLES 43 30800 31092

 03:12.96 M 8615 BELLIDO HERRERA, LAURA ESP 3 CD Colegio Base 07/10/2017 CASTELLÓN 761 31296 31750

 03:17.60 M 8637 GOMEZ HERRANZ, BLANCA ESP 4 A. A. Moratalaz 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 490 31760 31760

 03:18.76 M 6885 BARBERO VIGIL, MARIA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/05/2017 FUENLABRADA 5 31876

 03:22.27 M 8913 IMPUESTO COLAS, CLAUDIA ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 386 32227 32227

 03:26.75 M 5922 GOMEZ ALVAREZ, PAULA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 15/04/2018 MADRID 86 32675 32675

 03:29.99 M 9208 RAMOS LOPEZ, PAULA ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo 03/06/2017 GETAFE 388 32999

 03:31.86 M 10429 PECO WÄGNER, ANGELA CAROLINA ESP 4 At Pozuelo 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 649 33186 33186

 03:31.9 M 3131 CALVO GARCIA, MARTA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/11/2017 ALCORCÓN 10 33190 33190

 03:39.85 M 10795 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 291 33985 33985

 03:55.31 M 10788 MARTINEZ OCAÑA, MARIA ESP 4 Ajalkala 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 582 35531 40110

 03:57.68 M 3677 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, AITANA ESP 3 At Pozuelo 11/03/2018 MADRID 651

 04:04.68 M 11401 CRESPO GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 276 40468 40468

M 186 BARRIO CALVO, MARIA ESP 4 Atletismo Leganes 294

M 6986 CARBALLO SERRANO, YAIZA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 303

M 578 FERNANDEZ DE LIGER DE LA FUENTE, LUCIA ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 720

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 5,12 M 3871 ARAUJO SILVA, VICTORIA MARIA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 08/04/2017 LEGANÉS 77 512

 4,99 M 7113 RAMIREZ MARTIN, ALBA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 25/02/2018 MADRID 635 464

 4,76 M 8102 MARTINEZ MALLO, CLARA ESP 3 Municipal Arganda 11/03/2018 MADRID 407 442

 4,75 M 3281 NATER CARUNGAL, MABUCABA GBS 3 Lynze Parla 26/01/2018 MADRID 312 452

 4,66 M 424 OLMO MOYANO, ALEJANDRA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/02/2018 MADRID 30 373

 4,65 M 7498 BENITO DIAZ, LUCIA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 17/03/2018 GETAFE 301 465 465

 4,64 M 5816 GONZALEZ JARAMILLO, JIMENA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 11/03/2018 MADRID 491 444

 4,64 M 7504 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ, NEREA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 11/03/2018 MADRID 306 436 436

 4,56 M 9756 JULIA GONZALEZ-BARCIA, BLANCA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 13/05/2017 MADRID 157 456

 4,51 M 4668 MORENO FERNANDEZ, NATALIA ESP 3 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11/11/2017 MADRID 750

 4,41 M 4694 VALENCIANO ALONSO, ALBA VALERIA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 10/06/2017 TRES CANTOS 174 441

 4,41 M 7089 BRIÑON VELA, ALBA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 18/06/2017 ALCOBENDAS 80 441

 4,40 M 8538 TOLEDANO TENORIO, SANDRA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/02/2018 MADRID 42 439 439

 4,39 M 73 CIPITRIA RAMIREZ, CLAUDIA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 04/06/2017 VALLADOLID 422 439

 4,35 M 5619 CHAO ESCURIN, MARTINA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 11/11/2017 MADRID 624 430 430

 4,33 M 5014 HERRERO OTERMIN, ANDREA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 11/11/2017 MADRID 24 414

 4,32 M 7518 BLANCO REPILA, JIMENA ESP 4 CD Colegio Base 03/06/2017 VALLADOLID 767 432

 4,31 M 9758 DEL VALLE JUAREZ, GEMA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 02/12/2017 MADRID 1059 454

 4,29 M 3265 CABALLERO PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/02/2018 MADRID 7 381

 4,22 M 6980 HAUNCHER ROCA, RAISA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 09/06/2017 LAS ROZAS 155 422

 4,18 M 6988 MENDEZ GIMENEZ, CARLOTA ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 11/11/2017 MADRID 96

 4,18 M 1369 FERRANDIZ FERNANDEZ DE MATA, CRISTINA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 11/11/2017 MADRID 151 328

 4,12 M 2476 BOUZIANE , FAUSSIA MONICA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 17/03/2018 GETAFE 302 412 412

 4,09 M 8470 DIOS APARISI, MARIA ESP 3 Ajalkala 22/04/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 1169 409 409

 4,09 M 6585 ALONSO MORALES, MARTA ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 21/04/2018 ALCORCÓN 193 409 409

 4,08 M 3064 HIGUERAS MENESES, CRISTINA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 22/01/2017 MADRID 25

 4,08 M 6813 FERNANDEZ SAAVEDRA, ELISA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 11/11/2017 MADRID 148 370

 4,07 M 3757 GIL MORENO, LUCIA ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 17/02/2018 MADRID 202 374

 3,98 M 4427 SANCHEZ JUAREZ, MARIA ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 21/04/2018 ALCORCÓN 952 398 398

 3,89 M 3117 LOPEZ MARTIN, BLANCA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/02/2018 MADRID 27 342

 3,88 M 6082 ZAHONERO BETETA, LUCIA ESP 4 Colegio Estudio 11/11/2017 MADRID 906

 3,83 M 6064 OPATRNY CAMPOS, OLIVIA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 11/11/2017 MADRID 902

 3,74 M 3266 CABALLERO PEREZ, LIDIA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 19/11/2016 ALCORCÓN 6 374

 3,73 M 3116 HIGUERAS MENESES, LAURA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 22/01/2017 MADRID 26

 3,71 M 6485 FIGUERAS VAQUERO, MARIA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 28/04/2017 LEGANÉS 423 371

 3,61 M 4828 FISCHER RICOTE, ELISA ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 12/03/2017 MADRID 199 361

 3,45 M 9747 RODRIGUEZ DE FERRATER, LUCIA ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 26/01/2018 MADRID 212

 3,37 M 5853 GARCIA PEREZ, MARTA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 10/02/2017 LEGANÉS 488 337

M 1609 AMZIR PEREZ, DANIELA ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo 374 405

M 63 BENITO PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 420

M 11558 CARABIAS DOSAL, MURIEL ESP 3 Fundacion Marathon 1180

M 635 CASCANTE STANEK, ADRIANA ESP 3 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 1124

M 8086 CORDERO GOMEZ, SILVIA ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 405

M 10880 DE LA TORRE DE LA MORENA, NATALIA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 146

M 6348 DE SEGOVIA IZQUIERDO, JEZABEL ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 955

G

R

U

P

O

 

A

G

R

U

P

O

 

B

 

(

S

I

N

 

M

E

J

O

Longitud FEM. AL_CF

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 11568 DURAND DEZA, LUCIA ESP 3 Fundacion Marathon 1181

M 11688 FERNANDEZ LEON, NATALIA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 1211

M 4454 GAIL DE LA PEÑA, CARMEN ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 897

M 2315 GALLEGO LOPEZ, CRISTINA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 19

M 1983 JIMENEZ HEVIA, SARAY ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 474

M 9071 JIMÉNEZ SÁNCHEZ, JULIE CELIME ESP 4 Track Cross Road Team 1046

M 11692 MERINO PORRAS, ELISA ESP 4 Ajalkala

M 2010 RODRIGUEZ AYALA, MARTA ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 478

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 12,02 M 2869 RODRIGUEZ SANZ, PAULA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 27/01/2018 MADRID 105 1147 1122

 10,75 M 6247 VAQUERO CERUELO, JUDITH ESP 4 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 24/02/2018 CASTELLÓN 875 1075 1075

 10,20 M 9556 LOPEZ ARIAS, INES ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 25/03/2018 TRES CANTOS 94 1020 1020

 9,36 M 1358 JIMENEZ HURTADO, TANIA ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 16/12/2017 GETAFE 348 936 936

 9,34 M 8167 BENGOA PINEDO, EVA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 17/03/2018 SABADELL 141 851

 8,98 M 9756 JULIA GONZALEZ-BARCIA, BLANCA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 04/03/2018 MADRID 157 881

 8,95 M 3265 CABALLERO PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/02/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 7 895 895

 8,69 M 7113 RAMIREZ MARTIN, ALBA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 17/03/2018 SABADELL 635 706 706

 8,29 M 9165 RUIZ LATORRE, LUCIA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 16/12/2017 GETAFE 315 829 829

 7,88 M 5347 BARBERO FUENTES, SILVIA ESP 4 Edward Athletic 21/05/2017 ARGANDA DEL REY 558 788 732

 7,72 M 8086 CORDERO GOMEZ, SILVIA ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 17/02/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 405 772 772

 7,47 M 6805 GUTIERREZ ARAQUE, ALICIA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 07/10/2017 CASTELLÓN 89 752

 7,17 M 6822 VALERO DE BARTOLOME, CLAUDIA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 04/03/2018 MADRID 175 665 643

 6,91 M 8085 MANQUILLO CRESPO, SOLEDAD ESP 3 Municipal Arganda 16/12/2017 GETAFE 406 691 691

 6,87 M 4853 BRAVO CERRADA, IRENE ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 16/12/2017 GETAFE 641 687 687

 6,76 M 5723 GUILLEN GALAN, ITZIAR ESP 4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 21/06/2017 ALCORCÓN 608 676

 6,72 M 1198 GIL RODRIGUEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04/11/2017 MADRID 595 668 668

 6,45 M 1202 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ, CARLOTA ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 16/12/2017 GETAFE 603 645 645

 6,44 M 7004 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, VERONICA ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 16/12/2017 GETAFE 87 644 644

 6,28 M 73 CIPITRIA RAMIREZ, CLAUDIA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 28/04/2017 LEGANÉS 422 639

 6,08 M 6813 FERNANDEZ SAAVEDRA, ELISA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 18/02/2018 MADRID 148 597 597

 6,01 M 1369 FERRANDIZ FERNANDEZ DE MATA, CRISTINA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 04/11/2017 MADRID 151 452

 5,50 M 3973 RIVERA CLEMENTE, LUCIA ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 16/12/2017 GETAFE 409 550 550

 3,82 M 6485 FIGUERAS VAQUERO, MARIA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 11/03/2017 MORALZARZAL 423 382

M 4434 ALONSO PALOMBI, SILVIA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 895

M 63 BENITO PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 420

M 6348 DE SEGOVIA IZQUIERDO, JEZABEL ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 955

M 8463 DIOS APARISI, CRISTINA ESP 4 Ajalkala 1168

M 578 FERNANDEZ DE LIGER DE LA FUENTE, LUCIA ESP 3 Ciudad de los Poetas 720

M 1229 MARQUINA DE AGUEDA, SARA ESP 4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 611

M 6075 PEREZ LOZANO, MARINA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 903

M 5591 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 623 486

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 36,12 M 6247 VAQUERO CERUELO, JUDITH ESP 4 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 04/03/2018 LEGANÉS 875 3612 3612

 19,42 M 6805 GUTIERREZ ARAQUE, ALICIA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 23/06/2017 MAJADAHONDA 89 1942

 15,49 M 3345 LOPEZ RUIZ, AMADA MARIA ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 25/03/2018 LEGANÉS 424 1549 1549

 14,02 M 5922 GOMEZ ALVAREZ, PAULA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 18/03/2017 MADRID 86 1402

 13,30 M 3005 MIGUELSANZ GARCIA, SARA ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 04/06/2017 ALCORCÓN 210 1330 1287

M 5347 BARBERO FUENTES, SILVIA ESP 4 Edward Athletic 558

M 1068 BRAVO ENCINAS, MARTA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 421 1008

M 1198 GIL RODRIGUEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 595

M 1358 JIMENEZ HURTADO, TANIA ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 348

M 8829 MATSUMOTO , MOE JPN 3 A. A. Moratalaz 1019

M 2869 RODRIGUEZ SANZ, PAULA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 105 2585

M 9165 RUIZ LATORRE, LUCIA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 315

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 11642 BROADHURST , SOPHIA USA 1 A. A. Moratalaz 866

M 8675 MARINA AZANZA, CRISTINA ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 375

M 4680 POOL HILMA, ELSA MARINA DOM 1 A. A. Moratalaz 377
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EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 9998 VELASCO BARRIO, SARA ESP 2 A. A. Moratalaz 788

M 6849 ARES GOMEZ, LAURA ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 105

M 8169 GARCIA MAÑERO, LEYRE ESP 1 A.D. Sprint 115

M 8186 MAZA SANTOS, MARTA ESP 1 A.D. Sprint 125

M 8751 VALLEJO SANCHEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 2 A.D. Sprint 136

M 9177 MARTINEZ DEL RIO, ESTEFANIA ESP 1 Ajalkala 433

M 5521 MARTINEZ MADRUGA, LAURA ESP 2 Ajalkala 440

M 5017 MARTOS BARBERO, INES ESP 1 Ajalkala 431

M 10161 MORENO PARADA, LUCIA ESP 2 Ajalkala 441

M 4768 ARELLANO FRESNEDA, LAURA ESP 2 At. Arroyomolinos 313

M 9681 ARRIBAS MENDEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 2 At. Arroyomolinos 314

M 1092 BUIL TERREN, ALBA ESP 2 At. Arroyomolinos 315

M 4769 DIAZ GARCIA, MARIA ESP 2 At. Arroyomolinos 316

M 8391 CABRERA LUQUE, NATALIA ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 204

M 11653 FERNANDEZ CHULLUNCUY, CLAUDIA ROXANA ESP 1 Atletismo Leganes 869

M 8413 FLORENCIO ALONSO, SOFIA ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 209

M 9804 HERNANDO ARDAVIN, LORENA ESP 2 Atletismo Leganes 211

M 3862 MORANTE GONZALEZ, PALOMA ESP 1 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 671

M 1791 NUERO MUÑOZ, LAURA ESP 1 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 672

M 9374 ROJO PUERMA, SARA ESP 2 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 673

M 10461 SANCHEZ-VALLADARES GARCIA, OLGA ESP 2 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 674

M 9936 ANGULO PLAZA, MARINA ESP 1 Colmenar Viejo 277

M 4630 PALACIOS HONTANA, ASIA ESP 1 Colmenar Viejo 282

M 9939 TABARES MORENO, BEREKET ESTHER ESP 1 Colmenar Viejo 292

M 9212 VILLALBA SANCHEZ, SARA ESP 2 Colmenar Viejo 293

M 6202 MARTINEZ MAYO, SARA ESP 2 E.A. Majadahonda 242

M 5208 MOLNE COBA, LAURA ESP 2 E.A. Majadahonda 244

M 3954 RINCON LEON, LAURA ESP 1 E.A. Majadahonda 250

M 7243 SALAS GIMENEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 1 E.A. Majadahonda 252

M 7296 TRAPERO USERO, ANDREA ESP 2 E.A. Majadahonda 257

M 10365 BOBUACASI OPARA, NIEVES GUI 1 Lynze Parla 213

M 4738 CASTILLO COTO, LAURA ESP 2 Lynze Parla 214

M 3284 STANILA , ANDRADA TEODORA ROU 2 Lynze Parla 217

M 4099 YAO AHENAKWAN, SOPHIA ESP 1 Lynze Parla 220

M 2934 JUAREZ VARA, MARIA ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 295

M 2940 LECINA PRIETO, ELENA ESP 2 Municipal Arganda 296

M 5703 PEREZ GOMEZ, PAULA ESP 1 Municipal Arganda 300

M 8098 PLAZA WENTZLAU, CELIA ESP 1 Municipal Arganda 302

M 5200 DE SANTIAGO MARTINEZ, PATRICIA ESP 1 Polideportivo Getafe 774

M 2593 DEL SAZ MARQUEZ, MARTA ESP 1 Polideportivo Getafe 656

M 1115 MORATILLA GUAJARDO-FAJARDO, LIDIA ESP 1 Polideportivo Getafe 650

M 10076 TELLEZ GONZALEZ, PAULA ESP 1 Polideportivo Getafe 655

M 5201 AIBAR ALVAREZ, CLARA ESP 2 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 839

M 5308 AIBAR ALVAREZ, EVA ESP 2 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 838

M 10281 NIETO GARCIA, BEATRIZ ESP 1 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 811

M 6802 VILELA HOFMANN, PALOMA ESP 2 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 713

M 7062 CASTRO ROMERO, IRENE ESP 2 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 462

M 2036 CELADOR GARCIA, CLARA ESP 1 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 450

M 8336 TREJO POVES, IRENE ESP 2 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 461

M 4248 VILLAVERDE MARTINEZ, LUCIA ESP 2 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 460

M 9885 HERNANDEZ NICOLAS, ALBA ESP 2 Suanzes San Blas 160

M 8973 MARTINEZ BACHILLER, MARIA ESP 1 Suanzes San Blas 165

M 9793 NOGUEROL CASADO, CLAUDIA ESP 2 Suanzes San Blas 169

M 35 PEREZ ROLLAN, ESPERANZA ESP 1 Suanzes San Blas 170

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 5823 BLANCO RODRIGUEZ, MARTA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 486

M 5827 CALDERON SANCHEZ, JIMENA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 487

M 5816 GONZALEZ JARAMILLO, JIMENA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 491

M 11694 SOTO FUERTES, ALBA ESP 3 A. A. Moratalaz 1228

M 3871 ARAUJO SILVA, VICTORIA MARIA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 77

M 6115 CORCOBADO MARTINEZ, ANDREA ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 81

M 6257 GUERRA ESPINOSA, PATRICIA ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 88

4x100m FEM. AL_CF

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 9556 LOPEZ ARIAS, INES ESP 3 A.D. Marathon 94

M 8167 BENGOA PINEDO, EVA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 141

M 10880 DE LA TORRE DE LA MORENA, NATALIA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 146

M 6813 FERNANDEZ SAAVEDRA, ELISA ESP 4 A.D. Sprint 148

M 4694 VALENCIANO ALONSO, ALBA VALERIA ESP 3 A.D. Sprint 174

M 10789 ARROYO SORIA, ROCIO ESP 3 Ajalkala 577

M 8463 DIOS APARISI, CRISTINA ESP 4 Ajalkala 1168

M 8470 DIOS APARISI, MARIA ESP 3 Ajalkala 1169

M 6209 VILLAVERDE HIPOLA, RUTH ESP 4 Ajalkala 579

M 63 BENITO PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 3 At. Arroyomolinos 420

M 1068 BRAVO ENCINAS, MARTA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 421

M 73 CIPITRIA RAMIREZ, CLAUDIA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 422

M 6485 FIGUERAS VAQUERO, MARIA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 423

M 1974 CRUZ COBEÑA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 At. Fuenlabrada 470

M 1983 JIMENEZ HEVIA, SARAY ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 474

M 2010 RODRIGUEZ AYALA, MARTA ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 478

M 4427 SANCHEZ JUAREZ, MARIA ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 952

M 5025 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, AINHOA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 20

M 5014 HERRERO OTERMIN, ANDREA ESP 3 Atletismo Alcorcon 24

M 424 OLMO MOYANO, ALEJANDRA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 30

M 8538 TOLEDANO TENORIO, SANDRA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 42

M 8362 CORTES UBEDA, MARIA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 281

M 8457 ALCELAY LUQUE, LUCIA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 273

M 7053 PABLO FALCES, CAROLINA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 287

M 2195 PEREZ VIEJO, ALICIA ESP 3 Atletismo Leganes 284

M 2484 GARCIA ARIZA, CARLA ESP 3 Ciudad de Rivas 670

M 8421 GARCIA CONEJO, LUCIA ESP 3 Ciudad de Rivas 671

M 1814 MUÑOZ GUTIERREZ, LAURA ESP 4 Ciudad de Rivas 680

M 11584 YANGÜEZ SATURIO, PAULA ESP 4 Ciudad de Rivas 685

M 4434 ALONSO PALOMBI, SILVIA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 895

M 4454 GAIL DE LA PEÑA, CARMEN ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 897

M 6064 OPATRNY CAMPOS, OLIVIA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 902

M 6075 PEREZ LOZANO, MARINA ESP 3 Colegio Estudio 903

M 1609 AMZIR PEREZ, DANIELA ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo Equipo 1

M 4658 DUPUY SANZ, ALICIA ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo Equipo 1

M 9930 TEJADA CALLEJON, CLAUDIA ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo Equipo 1

M 1059 VELAZQUEZ LIZASO, BLANCA ESP 3 Colmenar Viejo Equipo 1

M 4853 BRAVO CERRADA, IRENE ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 641

M 5619 CHAO ESCURIN, MARTINA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 624

M 7113 RAMIREZ MARTIN, ALBA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 635

M 5591 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 3 Cronos Villaviciosa 623

M 5527 BARBA FERNANDEZ, SARA ESP 3 E.A. Majadahonda 336

M 7230 MARTIN GOMEZ, PAULA ISABEL ESP 4 E.A. Majadahonda 349

M 7320 RIBEIRO-PEREYRA CABRAL, PALOMA ESP 4 E.A. Majadahonda 999

M 5347 BARBERO FUENTES, SILVIA ESP 4 Edward Athletic 558

M 1330 CARRION MARTINEZ, LOLA ESP 4 Edward Athletic 563

M 7586 GONZALEZ GUEVARA, BLANCA ESP 3 Edward Athletic 569

M 7584 MARTIN GARDE, SARA ESP 4 Edward Athletic 565

M 7498 BENITO DIAZ, LUCIA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 301 R1

M 3281 NATER CARUNGAL, MABUCABA GBS 3 Lynze Parla 312 R1

M 5664 ONWUAMAEZE BON, NNEKA MONICA ESP 4 Lynze Parla 313 R1

M 9165 RUIZ LATORRE, LUCIA ESP 3 Lynze Parla 315 R1

M 3682 ALONSO NIETO, JIMENA ESP 3 Marathon Aranjuez 517

M 7463 MARCOS GARCIA MOCHALES, CELIA ESP 4 Marathon Aranjuez 519

M 6883 MARTINEZ CALERO, PAULA ESP 3 Marathon Aranjuez 520

M 4338 OVEJERO LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 3 Marathon Aranjuez 521

M 10140 VIZCAINO NUÑEZ, HELENA ESP 3 Marathon Aranjuez 522

M 8086 CORDERO GOMEZ, SILVIA ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 405

M 8085 MANQUILLO CRESPO, SOLEDAD ESP 3 Municipal Arganda 406

M 8102 MARTINEZ MALLO, CLARA ESP 3 Municipal Arganda 407

M 3973 RIVERA CLEMENTE, LUCIA ESP 4 Municipal Arganda 409

M 7330 CARMONA OREJON, MARIA ESP 4 Polideportivo Getafe 860

M 7350 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, PAULA ESP 4 Polideportivo Getafe 859

M 1113 GRANIZO BECERRA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 Polideportivo Getafe 861

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO



20/05/2018

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

Cto Madrid Sub 16 y Sub 18 4x100 ml-Jornada Menores

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 20/05/2018

M 1114 MEJIA GARCIA, RAQUEL ESP 4 Polideportivo Getafe 862

M 7754 GORROCHATEGUI GOMEZ, IRINA ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 600

M 5723 GUILLEN GALAN, ITZIAR ESP 4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 608

M 1202 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ, CARLOTA ESP 3 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 603

M 1229 MARQUINA DE AGUEDA, SARA ESP 4 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 611

M 1810 DE MIGUEL CORBACHO, EVA ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 1

M 1830 GARCIA GARZA, PAULINA ESP 3 Suanzes San Blas 1

M 3757 GIL MORENO, LUCIA ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 1

M 9747 RODRIGUEZ DE FERRATER, LUCIA ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 1

EN LOS RELEVOS SOLO SE PODRA COMPETIR CON UN EQUIPO POR CATEGORIA Y SEXO


